Concurrent Challenge Scholarships to all students eligible for the scholarship for 
the fall, and spring or summer terms. 

4.02 2) The maximum scholarship award a student may receive in an academic year 
shall be the lesser of: 

4.02.1 a.  Five hundred dollars ($500) 

4.02.1.1 i.  Eligible students shall be awarded one-hundred and twenty-

five dollars ($125) for each eligible course the student is 
enrolled, up to two (2) eligible courses per semester; or  

4.02.2 b. The actual tuition and mandatory fees cost to the student for up to two 
(2) eligible courses per semester. 

4.03 3) A scholarship granted under this section may be awarded in addition to any